Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 03-11) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 03/31/2012) MR3315-533	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE United States Patent and Trademark Office
RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET  PATENTS ONLY  To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.	
	Name: HMD BIOMEDICAL INC.
TIEN-TSAI HSU	Internal Address:
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?Yes 🔀 N	0
3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s):	Street Address: NO. 181, MINSHENG ST., XINPU
Execution Date(s) 12/12/2011	TOWNSHIP
Assignment Merger	City; HSINCHU COUNTY 305
Security Agreement Change of Name	Oity, Hairicing Cookin 303
Joint Research Agreement	State:
Government Interest Assignment	Country: TAIWAN, R.O.C. Zip:
Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License	
Other	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes X No
	s document is being filed together with a new application.
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)
13/360,946	
Additional numbers	attached? Yes No
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:
Name: MORTON J. ROSENBERG, ESQ.	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$40.00
Internal Address: ROSENBERG KLEIN & LEE	
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: 3458 ELLICOTT CENTER DRIVE, SUITE 101	Enclosed
Officer Address. 3436 Ecology Content (All C	None required (government interest not affecting title
City: ELLICOTT CITY	8. Payment Information
State: MARYLAND Zip: 21043	_
Phone Number:410-465-6678	Denneit Account Number 50 5309
Fax Number: 410-461-3067	Deposit Account Number 50-5298
Email Address: rkl@rklpatlaw.com	Authorized User Name ROSENBERG KLEIN & LEE
9. Signature:	1/30/2012
Signature	Date
MORTON J. ROSENBERG	Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents:

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to:
Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O.Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450

Name of Person Signing

Customer No. 04586

REEL: 027621 FRAME: 0293

PATENT

REEL: 027621 FRAME: 0294